
Webber International (Fla.) () -vs- Edward Waters (Fla.) (0-1)
12/12/20 at Adams Jenkins Center Jacksonville, FL

 
 

 
 
Webber International (Fla.) 48

Edward Waters (Fla.) 43

Date: 12/12/20
Time: 2:10 PM
Site: Adams Jenkins Center Jacksonville, FL
Notes: Game start delay due to only 2 officials on site.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Webber International (Fla.) 11 11 10 16 48
Edward Waters (Fla.) 13 10 10 10 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Paris Copeland * 37 7-15 0-1 3-4 2-6 8 0 1 6 0 0 17
24 Amaya Small * 29 5-10 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 4 0 2 10
15 Dasia Wandick * 31 3-6 2-5 1-6 1-5 6 2 2 0 1 1 9
02 Leandra Franklin * 39 2-10 0-4 3-6 0-5 5 0 5 6 0 3 7
22 Thalia Jackson * 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 4
12 Selena Rodriguez 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 1
32 Rushell Jacob 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 1 0 0
30 Paulette Burke 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
01 Kayla Burrows 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Isis Mason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 19-48 2-11 8-18 8-33 41 12 9 22 2 6 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-48   39.6 % 2-11   18.2 % 8-18   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sha'Kawanza Brown * 40 4-15 3-8 2-2 3-3 6 4 2 2 0 5 13
03 La'Quanza Glover * 39 6-17 0-1 0-2 7-7 14 3 2 3 1 3 12
05 Teiyahna Hutchinson * 33 3-16 3-12 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 4 9
35 Emari Bell * 24 1-6 0-2 2-2 4-4 8 1 1 4 1 0 4
33 Deaja Morton * 27 0-5 0-1 0-2 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 0 0
42 Imani Dockery 18 2-5 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 0 1 2 0 1 5
12 Molly Ragle 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
24 Lee'Sha Henry 9 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 201 16-71 6-28 5-10 24-26 50 14 8 17 3 13 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 16-71   22.5 % 6-28   21.4 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Webber International (Fla.) 11

Edward Waters (Fla.) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Paris Copeland 17 4-9 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
24 Amaya Small 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 2
15 Dasia Wandick 14 2-3 1-2 0-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 1 5
2 Leandra Franklin 19 2-5 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 0 3 4 0 2 7
22 Thalia Jackson 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Selena Rodriguez 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Rushell Jacob 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
30 Paulette Burke 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Kayla Burrows 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Isis Mason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 9-24 1-5 3-6 2-15 17 3 5 12 2 4 22
37.5 % 20.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sha'Kawanza Brown 20 1-7 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 3 4
3 La'Quanza Glover 19 3-9 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 0 2 1 0 3 6
5 Teiyahna Hutchinson 16 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
35 Emari Bell 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 1 0 2
33 Deaja Morton 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
42 Imani Dockery 9 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 1 5
12 Molly Ragle 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Lee'Sha Henry 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 101 9-35 2-10 3-4 11-14 25 5 4 10 1 8 23
25.7 % 20.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Webber International (Fla.) 11

Edward Waters (Fla.) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Paris Copeland 20 3-6 0-1 3-4 1-5 6 0 1 5 0 0 9
24 Amaya Small 13 4-8 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 1 8
15 Dasia Wandick 17 1-3 1-3 1-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
2 Leandra Franklin 20 0-5 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 0
22 Thalia Jackson 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
12 Selena Rodriguez 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Rushell Jacob 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
30 Paulette Burke 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kayla Burrows 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Isis Mason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 1-6 5-12 6-18 24 9 4 10 0 2 26
41.7 % 16.7 % 41.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sha'Kawanza Brown 20 3-8 3-5 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 2 9
3 La'Quanza Glover 20 3-8 0-0 0-2 4-5 9 3 0 2 1 0 6
5 Teiyahna Hutchinson 17 1-9 1-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 3 3
35 Emari Bell 11 0-3 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
33 Deaja Morton 13 0-4 0-1 0-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
42 Imani Dockery 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
12 Molly Ragle 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Lee'Sha Henry 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-36 4-18 2-6 13-12 25 9 4 7 2 5 20
19.4 % 22.2 % 33.3 %


